psoulds pbulinAin x x x x x x x x x
dnoub puubaiad punabirn x X x
siuwIofljIdLIb DULIBDIAN x x x

exe)] Jejndojiun X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x x x x X X X X X X X X X X

SISUDUDADY DIXDILI| X X X X X X X
sisuawijas bujuoddoj x x x x x x X X X X X x
SILLUIOJIIIDIDAG DUIDOISUIIS x X X X X X X X X X

siigpIvads puiwiwinda|doids x x x x X X X X X X X

XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

*dds pupsopouoydis X x X X X X X X X X X X X

pjnpidaj blpsopouoydis x x X X X X X X X X X x x ¥ x x X X X X X X X X x x x X X X X X X x x
pjnpidsiy pLpsopouoydis X X X X X X x X x x x ¥ x x X X X X x x x x
pupbaja saprourduaboydis x X x
psouldsinaiqg saploutiauaboydis x x X X X X X X X X X X X X x X

uabiaquinjyds sisdojiowbis x x

apJa1uadIpd DUIWINGO0IDdY x X x x x x
-ds pjjauiwiingovIpoNY % x x x
-dds pjuajng X X X X X X X X X x x X X X X
Isiapf piudjIng x x X x

1jjaA100 piuajng X X X X X X X X

exe) pljloWoIsoIN3|d x % X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
oxp} prurydiowAjod x x x x X X X X X X x x X X X X X X X X X X
-dds puiwoqojping %% x x X X X X X X X x

SISUD0DSDJaA DLIDINBUDSO x x x x x x

123(n> DLDINBUDSO x x x x x % x % x

XX
XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
XX*
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

*dds puiydiowoyo x x X x x X

XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

SMDUOGUUN SI{DSIOPLIO X X X x X x

SI{Da.0} DJjUlPIINN x X x X

xxG
xxG
xxG
xG
xxG
xxG
xxG
xxG
xxG
xxG
xG
xxG
xxG
xG
xG
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
XX

1Adwianay sapijpinN

DpIajiuOqUIN SapI|IPIINN X X x X X x x

NMENQB\—BEEO.\:OZ X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x
SPIOININ X X x x .
-dds sjuojapy x X
DUOIAXO DJJUOSSIDIN x x X x x x

-dds puynonuay x X X X X x x x x X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

.QQMBE\\B.NQN%\\’NBQ X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
0IqoIbgns bjjaL2.10Y X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x
1App.q pjjaLaLIDY x %
pjIydowwp DIDMDZUDH x x x

.QQMMNWN\O:.\NN\DL\AO X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1% x X X X X X X X X X

snpiponb sapjoulpioifn x X
snsoqojb sapioulpioiAn x x x % x x

1125513q SapIouIpIoIAn x x x X X X X

XX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Dpsoqojbgns buljNPISSPI0Go|D x

popIwpIAd puiAipnon x x x

pIPbINGD] DUIAIPNDD x x x x x x x
-ds pujoyuasing x X X X X X x x X X x x % x X X x x
pnbixa pjjauIwiolsid3 x x x x
1App.q pjj2426637 x x X

sisuaAbmpiw puwiojsoydAi0d x X X X X X X X X x

paidsiupjdgns puipadouiy x X X X x x
p3pUD|dWOd DUILRADUID x X X X X X X X X X X X x x X x

~dds saprouinao;y x x X X X X X

XX
X

14103S12/]21M SIPIOPIIGD x

SISUIOISDI2A SIPIOPIDIGID x x x x X

MB\BNVEBENG&Q WNNZOEPEQ\U x X X X X X x xX X x x x X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
snipydAy sapiopigrH x x % x x x
SNUaD20a SAPIOPIDIGID x x x x X x x X X X x x
sninpunw sapiopiIgr) X X X X X X X X

12/ppswiLb sapiopidIqr x x x x % x

SISU0ISDJaA DUjWING x X X X x X X
sisuawpdxny pujwing x X X X X x X X x x x

SISUaIDIIULY bUIWING x x x x X X x
sisualaUDbY] DUIWIING x x X X X X

xajdwiis pujwing x X X x x x X X X X X X X X X X x x x x x

BuB«WO.&ENw. U:\E\\Bm X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X xX X xX X
Dp3DIISO04 DUIWIING x x x
1a(bny pujwing x x x X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x
uabuajpyoiowolb pujwing x x X x

sijixe pujwing x ox x

pjpbuoja puINg X X X X X X XXX XX x % x
(1jews) “dds saprouinijog x x x x x x X
SnjnJp2Ijap SapPIoUIAIOg x % x x
uupwipylopnasd pyuiAlog x X

DplDSOpPOU bULIBUSDIG x x x x x x x

wnypisnd uojuouo.sy x x x x

SISU0DSDJaA DIUOBD.Y x x X x x

sisuauobp.p piuobo.y X X X X x x X X X X X X X X x x x
siwoyissids saploulpwiouy X X X X X X X X X X X X X x X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

$NIoIqLUDIW3S saplouljbwouy x x x x x x

psoulbiqgn. sapiouljpuiouy 5% x % x % x %
DIDUOSSIP DUILIDGD]Y X X X X X x x x
03310 LUILIDGD]Y X X X X X x X

p3pIpONb DUILIDSSAGY x x x % x X X X X X X X x

XX
X
X
X
X

16ood pujwpssAqy x X x x

UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
UA
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
?

Yadapoaled

G |UA/DT
G |UA/DT

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
R
G
G
G
M
M
P
P
G

uoneAlssald

F |M/G
F [M/G

R
R
R
E
R
R
R
E
R
E
R
E
E

aduepunqy

90.00 | R
109.79 | R
11292 | R
117.80
12433 | R
129.67
141.80 | R
155.75| R
166.77 | R
177.02 | R
187.30 | R
198.72 | R
32999 | R
33545 | R |G/M

68.72 | R
99.97

Depth
(mcd)
229 | R
12.07
2329 | R
34.68 | R
3465 | R
56.35| R
79.01
348.97

283.99 | 33499 | R |G/M
284.15| 33515 | R
284.10 | 335.34

283.84 | 33484 | R |G/M
284.21

241.35| 281.38 | R |G/M

181.90 | 209.67 | R
192.40 | 222.74 | R
201.42 | 233.75| R
208.06 | 240.61
217.79 | 252.44 | R
220.24 | 256.09 | R
232.24 | 269.09 | R
251.32| 293.84 | R
252.98 | 294.86 | R
253.03 | 294.91
254.35| 296.23 | R
260.79 | 304.49 | R
270.58 | 316.29 | R
271.60 | 318.00 | R
281.61

283.68 | 334.68 | R
285.34 | 336.58 | R
288.83 | 340.07 | R
296.61

312.15| 367.53
323.45| 380.56 | R
332.10| 39095 | R
340.07 | 400.65 | R
280.55 | 327.93

Depth
(mbsf)
2.29
11.66
21.17
30.85
30.80
49.10
59.61
68.30
78.23
88.18
96.62
99.81
104.07
106.80
112.69
124.05
135.23
144.88
154.00
163.38
173.25
284.37 | 335.61
284.47 | 335.71
284.87 | 336.11
304.40 | 358.50

Chapter 4, Table T9. Occurrence of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1263.
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Hole, core, section,
interval (cm)
1263A-34X-1, 124-125

1263A-1H-CC
1263A-2H-CC
1263A-3H-CC
1263A-4H-CC
1263A-5H-CC
1263A-6H-CC
1263A-7H-CC
1263A-8H-CC
1263A-9H-CC
1263A-10H-CC
1263A-11H-CC
1263C-1H-CC
1263A-12H-CC
1263A-13H-CC
1263B-7H-CC
1263A-14H-CC
1263A-15H-CC
1263A-16H-CC
1263A-17H-CC
1263A-18H-CC
1263A-19H-CC
1263A-20H-CC
1263A-21H-CC
1263A-22H-CC
1263A-23H-CC
1263A-24H-CC
1263A-25H-CC
1263A-26H-CC
1263A-27H-CC
1263A-28H-CC
1263C-10H-7, 8-9
1263C-10H-7, 13-14
1263C-10H-CC
1263A-29H-CC
1263A-30H-CC
1263A-31H-CC
1263A-32H-CC
1263A-33H-2, 108-109
1263A-33H-2, 124-125
1263A-33H-CC, 9-10
1263A-33H-CC
1263A-34X-1, 0-1
1263A-34X-1,11-12
1263A-34X-1, 27-28
1263A-34X-1, 37-38
1263A-34X-1, 77-78
1263A-34X-CC
1263A-35X-CC
1263A-36X-CC
1263A-37X-CC
1263A-38X-CC
1263A-39X-CC
1263A-40X-CC
1263B-27X-CC

208-

XX

XX
XX
XX
XX

unknown.

reworked. ?

giant specimens, *

lower bathyal. x = present, xx = dominant species, G

downslope transport, LB

poor. Paleodepth: UA = upper abyssal, DT

moderate, P

good, M

LB
LB
?
?
?
LB
LB
LB
LB

F |G/M

F |G/M
G
G
G

R |M/G
G
G
G
G
G

1263C-14H-2, 129-130 | 285.19 | 335.50 | R |M/G
284.28 | 334.89 | R |M/G

290.30 | 342.86 | R
315.03 | 371.06 | R
273.00 | 318.52 | R
282.93 | 330.14 | R [M/G
285.43 | 335.74 | R
285.57 | 335.88 | R
285.73 | 336.04 | R
286.57 | 337.20 | R

283.88 | 334.71
284.26 | 335.09
285.00 | 335.31

1263C-14H-2, 144-145 | 285.34 | 335.65 | R

1263C-14H-CC, 34

1263B-28X-CC, 0-2
1263B-28X-CC, 38-40
1263B-29X-1, 1-2
1263B-31X-CC
1263C-12H-CC
1263C-13H-CC
1263C-14H-2, 110-111
1263C-14H-CC
1263C-15H-CC
1263D-3H-CC
1263D-4H-CC

Notes: Abundance: F = few, R = rare. Preservation: G



Chapter 4, Table T9. Occurrence of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1263. (See table notes. Continued on next five pages.)
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5L S SlzEgegSsEs E 5| 8 fEEl33s3iE
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8 3 % 2 vlw o & 2% 3/ 3¥TS &£ 88|, 885 8 8|2 § 55 gt 2 8 &8
c ST i s3I v Sggsorgg£EssElgEsEEESE S LS
8le| € |8 2 g c3Slgd s s ¥Elsc 8883|8528 85 S5 3?8888 8
5| s S /EE S S S|S £ 8 8 5|f 8T T ol v v o ojs oo o |2 ¥ ¥
S|z % |35 5 EE§S|lg g s s e|gE 8 8 s|s §£E s s|E s s s Ej8 s 3o
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S | & ] ¢ 8 8 8 §/§5 § & & S5 5 5 = E|E E E E E|E E E E E|2 § © & B©
interval (cm) (mbsh) | med) |2 1 £ | T [T 2 2 S| £ 3883 G eaadaaaacald888E8
208-
1263A-1H-CC 2.29 229 | R| G UA X X X X
1263A-2H-CC 11.66| 12.07| R | G UA X X X
1263A-3H-CC 2117 | 2329 | R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-4H-CC 30.85| 3468 R| G UA X X
1263A-5H-CC 30.80| 3465| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-6H-CC 49.10| 5635 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-7H-CC 59.61 6872 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-8H-CC 6830 79.01 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-9H-CC 78.23| 90.00| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-10H-CC 88.18| 9997 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-11H-CC 96.62 | 109.79 | R | G |UA/DT X X X
1263C-1H-CC 99.81 | 11292 | R | G |UA/DT X X X X X X
1263A-12H-CC 104.07 | 11780 | F | G UA X X X X X X X
1263A-13H-CC 106.80 | 12433 | R | G UA X X X X
1263B-7H-CC 112.69 | 129.67 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-14H-CC 124.05| 14180 | R | G UA X X X X
1263A-15H-CC 135.23 | 155.75| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-16H-CC 144.88 | 166.77 | R | G UA X X X
1263A-17H-CC 154.00 | 177.02| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-18H-CC 163.38 | 18730 | R | G UA X X
1263A-19H-CC 173.25| 19872 | R | G UA X X X X X | x
1263A-20H-CC 181.90 | 209.67 | R | G UA X X X X X | x
1263A-21H-CC 19240 | 222.74 | R | G UA X X X X X X X
1263A-22H-CC 201.42 | 233.75| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-23H-CC 208.06 | 240.61 | R | G ? X X X X X | x X
1263A-24H-CC 217.79 | 25244 | R | G ? X X X X X X X
1263A-25H-CC 220.24 | 256.09 | R | G ? X X X X X
1263A-26H-CC 23224 | 269.09| R | G ? X X X X X
1263A-27H-CC 241.35| 281.38 | R |G/M| ? X x* X X
1263A-28H-CC 25132 29384 | R | G ? X X X X X X X X X X
1263C-10H-7, 8-9 25298 | 29486 | R | M ? XX X
1263C-10H-7, 13-14 253.03 29491 | R | G ? X X X X X X X
1263C-10H-CC 254.35| 29623 | R | G ? X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-29H-CC 260.79 | 30449 | R | G ? X X X X X X | x X X X
1263A-30H-CC 270.58 | 316.29 | R | G ? X X X X X X X X X
1263A-31H-CC 27160 | 31800 | R | G ? X X X X X X X X
1263A-32H-CC 281.61 32999 | R | G ? X X X X X X X
1263A-33H-2, 108-109 | 283.68 | 33468 | R | G ? X X X X X
1263A-33H-2, 124-125 | 283.84 | 33484 | R |G/M| ? X X X X X X
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Table T9 (continued).

8 g
v s 20§ S “
g s s &3 g 5 . 8 2 2 g 2
PE_258F 3 g Eiiciiio_zs s T e g
ST 85§ 55T a9 8233 BE8Y s 518 § §8 g
o | e 2 28 28 ¥ s %85S c 5 ssg 8 SR EITS 51§ = € § £
gleg| £ |8 82 2 2|lg T & el BT 82 3 Fle2 8 8lg g8 2 = S
S8 | 8|83 83 §/8sfg s 588 lgs3ssf¥s2gcs8 2 &85 ¢
. Sle| g 3 S$ 88§75 &8ss/ gfe3sg8g8=s535 5 5¢85
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | § 8 8 £ 8 3 2 28| g g 8 33 § ¢ ¢ g|g & & & 3% T £ 8 2 518 £ £ g £
interval (cm) (mbsf) [ (med) (2 | £ | & [T T T S S| 28 3SR EE E&I8ss3 2|2 2 2606
208-
1263A-1H-CC 2.29 229 | R | G UA X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-2H-CC 11.66 1207 | R | G UA XX XX X X X X X X
1263A-3H-CC 2117 | 2329 | R | G UA X X X X X X
1263A-4H-CC 30.85| 3468 R| G UA X X X X X X X X
1263A-5H-CC 30.80 3465 R | G UA X X X X X | X X | X X X
1263A-6H-CC 4910 | 5635| R | G UA X X X X X | x X X X
1263A-7H-CC 59.61 68.72| R | G UA X X X | X X X
1263A-8H-CC 68.30 7901 | R| G UA X X X | x X X | X XX X
1263A-9H-CC 78.23| 90.00| R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-10H-CC 88.18| 9997 | R | G UA X X X X X X X
1263A-11H-CC 96.62 | 109.79 | R | G |UA/DT X X X X X X XX
1263C-1H-CC 99.81 | 11292 | R | G |UA/DT X X X | x X xxG X XX
1263A-12H-CC 104.07 | 11780 | F | G UA X X X X xxG X X
1263A-13H-CC 106.80 | 12433 | R | G UA X X X X xxG X X
1263B-7H-CC 11269 | 12967 | R | G UA X X X X X | X X X xG X X
1263A-14H-CC 124.05| 14180 | R | G UA X X X X X | x X xxG X X
1263A-15H-CC 13523 | 155.75| R | G UA X X X X X X X xxG X X
1263A-16H-CC 144.88 | 166.77 | R | G UA X X X X X X xxG X X
1263A-17H-CC 154.00| 177.02| R | G UA X X X | X X xxG XX X
1263A-18H-CC 163.38 | 18730 | R | G UA X X X X X xxG X
1263A-19H-CC 173.25|198.72| R | G UA X X X X X | X X xxG X
1263A-20H-CC 18190 | 20967 | R | G UA X X X X X | x X xG X X
1263A-21H-CC 19240 | 22274 | R | G UA X X X X | X X xxG X
1263A-22H-CC 201.42 | 233.75| R | G UA X X X X X | x X xxG X X
1263A-23H-CC 208.06 | 240.61 | R | G ? X X X X | X X xG X X
1263A-24H-CC 217.79 | 25244 | R | G ? X X X X X X xG X X
1263A-25H-CC 220.24 | 256.09 | R | G ? X X X | X X X X X
1263A-26H-CC 23224 | 269.09 | R | G ? X X | x X X X
1263A-27H-CC 241.35| 281.38 | R |G/M| ? X X | X X X X XX*
1263A-28H-CC 2513229384 | R | G ? X X X | x X X X
1263C-10H-7, 8-9 25298 | 29486 | R | M ? X X
1263C-10H-7, 13-14 253.03 29491 | R | G ? X X X | x X X X X
1263C-10H-CC 25435| 29623 | R | G ? X X X | x X X X
1263A-29H-CC 260.79 | 30449 | R | G ? X X X X X X | x X X X
1263A-30H-CC 270.58 | 316.29 | R | G ? X X X | X X X XX X
1263A-31H-CC 271.60 | 318.00 | R | G ? X X X X X | x X XX X
1263A-32H-CC 281.61 | 32999 | R | G ? X X X | X X XX X
1263A-33H-2, 108-109 | 283.68 | 33468 | R | G ? X X X X | x X XX X
1263A-33H-2, 124-125 | 283.84 | 33484 | R |G/M| ? X X X XX
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Table T9 (continued).

o)
ole & s 2
= = S o
8 o .g “EJ‘ % S g S % § 3
< a 2|8 8 3T 3 S 5 Q2 5
2 3 ES 5% g¥5 % £
$§ 8 &35 = T 5|3 g 8 & PF e 5 e S £ 3
S Y 33 2% £ o833 e glges g &gy o
/5| g g2 £ 5 glof ¢35 Sle st g8l 28|88 s
g2 |3 8§85 8§ 5|88 £ g8 gsgslgcseds s
, S5/ 33 gslaegezssfeedgledfssegsss
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S | & 8 S ST S 5|8 8 3 B 2l &€ & & 2|8 £ ¢ S 32 & & 3
interval (cm) (mbsh) [ (med) |21 £ | 2 8 3882222385 &SEETSS RS 33 S
208-
1263A-1H-CC 2.29 229 | R| G UA | x X X X X
1263A-2H-CC 11.66| 12.07| R | G UA | x X X X X | x X X
1263A-3H-CC 2117 | 2329 | R | G UA | x X X X X | X X X X
1263A-4H-CC 30.85| 3468 R| G UA X X X X X
1263A-5H-CC 30.80 3465 R | G UA X X X X | X X X
1263A-6H-CC 49.10| 5635 | R | G UA | x X X X X X | X X
1263A-7H-CC 59.61 68.72| R | G UA X X X X | X X
1263A-8H-CC 6830 79.01 | R | G UA X X X X | X X
1263A-9H-CC 78.23 9000 | R | G UA | x X X X X X
1263A-10H-CC 88.18| 9997 | R | G UA | x X X X X X | X X
1263A-11H-CC 96.62 | 109.79 | R | G |UA/DT X X X X | x X
1263C-1H-CC 99.81 | 11292 | R | G |UA/DT| x X X X | x X X
1263A-12H-CC 104.07 | 11780 | F | G UA | x X X X X | X x X
1263A-13H-CC 106.80 | 12433 | R | G UA X X X | X X
1263B-7H-CC 11269 | 12967 | R | G UA X X X X | X x X
1263A-14H-CC 124.05| 14180 | R | G UA X X XX X | XX X
1263A-15H-CC 13523 | 155 75| R | G UA | x X X X XX | X X X
1263A-16H-CC 144.88 | 166.77 | R | G UA X X X X X | X X
1263A-17H-CC 154.00 | 177.02| R | G UA X X X | x X
1263A-18H-CC 163.38 | 18730 | R | G UA X X X X X
1263A-19H-CC 173.25| 19872 | R | G UA X X X X | x X
1263A-20H-CC 181.90 | 209.67 | R | G UA X X X X X | X X
1263A-21H-CC 192,40 | 22274 | R | G UA X X X X | x X
1263A-22H-CC 201.42 | 233.75| R | G UA X X X X | X X X
1263A-23H-CC 208.06 | 240.61 | R | G ? X X X | x
1263A-24H-CC 217.79 | 25244 | R | G ? X X X | x
1263A-25H-CC 220.24 | 256.09 | R | G ? X X X X
1263A-26H-CC 23224 | 269.09 | R | G ? X X X X
1263A-27H-CC 241.35 | 281.38 | R |G/M| ? X x* X X
1263A-28H-CC 2513229384 | R | G ? X X X X X
1263C-10H-7, 8-9 25298 | 29486 | R | M ?
1263C-10H-7, 13-14 253.03 29491 | R | G ? X X X
1263C-10H-CC 2543529623 | R | G ? X X | x X
1263A-29H-CC 260.79 | 30449 | R | G ? x* X X X | x
1263A-30H-CC 270.58 | 316.29 | R | G ? X X X X X
1263A-31H-CC 27160 | 31800 | R | G ? X X X X X X
1263A-32H-CC 281.61 32999 | R | G ? X X X X X
1263A-33H-2, 108-109 | 283.68 | 33468 | R | G ? X X X X
1263A-33H-2, 124-125 | 283.84 | 33484 | R |G/M| ? X
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Table T9 (continued).
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88 s 5 |8 %2 3 %F|g8 8 3 % S . 5 %]y & 8 2 8|18 € 3 5§ °©
S 3 § 2 g5]|vw v § % 38 TS & 8|, 88 B8R ¥POSEBOs ogis 2 s x6®
s cssosg s oleEgsrssESygsgsEsdost o
8!8 |5 | B g c3Sl8 85 ¥ 5|(c 88893 3 8 85 = 3°9T|g8 8 8 8
5| s S /EE S S S|S £ 8 8 5|f 8T T ol v v o ojs oo o |2 ¥ ¥
S|z % |35 5 EE§S|lg g s s e|gE 8 8 s|s §£E s s|E s s s Ej8 s 3o
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S | & ] ¢ 8 8 8 §/§5 § & & S5 5 5 = E|E E E E E|E E E E E|2 § © & B©
interval (cm) (mbsh) | med) |2 1 £ | T [T 2 2 S| £ 3883 G eaadaaaacald888E8
1263A-33H-CC, 9-10 283.99 | 33499 | R |G/M| ? X X X X
1263A-33H-CC 284.15| 33515 R | M ? X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 0-1 284.10 | 33534 | F | M ? X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 11-12 284.21 | 33545 | R |G/M| ? X X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 27-28 284.37 | 33561 | R | M ? X X
1263A-34X-1, 37-38 284.47 | 335.71 | F R LB X X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 77-78 284.87 | 336.11 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-34X-1,124-125 | 285.34 | 336.58 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-34X-CC 288.83 | 340.07 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X
1263A-35X-CC 296.61 | 34897 | F |M/G| LB X X X X X X
1263A-36X-CC 304.40 | 358.50 | F |M/G| LB X X X X X X X X
1263A-37X-CC 312.15| 36753 | F | M LB X X X X X X X X X X
1263A-38X-CC 32345 | 38056 | R | M LB X X X X
1263A-39X-CC 332.10 | 39095 | R | P LB X X X X
1263A-40X-CC 340.07 | 400.65 | R | P LB X X X
1263B-27X-CC 280.55| 32793 | F | G ? X X X X X X
1263B-28X-CC, 0-2 283.88 | 334.71 | F |G/M| ? X X X X X
1263B-28X-CC, 38-40 | 284.26 | 335.09 | F |[G/M| ? X X X X X X X
1263B-29X-1, 1-2 290.30 | 34286 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X X
1263B-31X-CC 315.03| 371.06 | R | G LB X X X X X X
1263C-12H-CC 273.00 | 31852 | R | G ? X X X X X X
1263C-13H-CC 28293 | 330.14 | R (M/G| ? X X X X X X X
1263C-14H-2, 110-111 | 285.00 | 335.31 | R |M/G| ? X X X X X X
1263C-14H-2, 129-130 | 285.19 | 33550 | R |M/G| ? X X X
1263C-14H-2, 144-145 | 285.34 | 33565 | R | G ? X X
1263C-14H-CC, 3-4 285.43 | 33574| R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X
1263C-14H-CC 28557 | 33588 | R | G LB X X X X X X X
1263C-15H-CC 285.73 | 336.04| R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X
1263D-3H-CC 284.28 | 334.89 | R |M/G X X X X X X X
1263D-4H-CC 286.57 | 337.20 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X X

Notes: Abundance: F = few, R = rare. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. Paleodepth: UA = upper abyssal, DT = downslope transport, LB = lower bathyal. x = present,
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Table T9 (continued).
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c > s 7S 3BT %8353 85858 BE S § 5§ 2 € § &
gles | € |8 8= £ 2|8 83 2 Slo¥T TR 8 2 3 F|g 22 8 Slg ¢ & 2 ¢
S8 | 8|83 83 §/8sfg s 588 lgs3ssf¥s2gcs8 2 &85 ¢
. Tle g 8 8s 88§58 gsssssgse¥ g2 sls s s ¢85
Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | S | & e T 8 2 § g/ g 5 3 33 § g ¢ g|lg ¢ ¢ s 3 2 £ 2 2 |8 £ B s £
interval (cm) (mbsf) [ (med) |2 | £ | 2 § 8§35 S|8S 8838853333328 8835|835 2|2 2 26886
1263A-33H-CC, 9-10 283.99 | 33499 | R |G/M| ? X X XX
1263A-33H-CC 284.15| 33515| R | M ? X X X XX X
1263A-34X-1, 0-1 284.10 | 33534 | F | M ? X X x* X XX X
1263A-34X-1, 11-12 284.21 | 33545 | R |G/M| ? X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 27-28 284.37 | 33561 | R | M ? X
1263A-34X-1, 37-38 284.47 | 335.71 | F R LB X X X X X X X X | x X X X
1263A-34X-1, 77-78 284.87 | 336.11 | R | G LB X X X X X X | x x X X X X
1263A-34X-1,124-125 | 285.34 | 336.58 | R | G LB X X X X X X X X | x X X X X X
1263A-34X-CC 288.83 | 340.07 | R | G LB X X X X | x X X X X
1263A-35X-CC 296.61 | 348.97 | F |M/G| LB X X X X X X X | x X X X X X
1263A-36X-CC 304.40 | 358.50 | F |M/G| LB X X X X X X X |x X | x X X X X X
1263A-37X-CC 312.15| 36753 | F | M LB X X X X X X | X X | X X X X
1263A-38X-CC 323.45| 38056 | R | M LB X X X X X | x X X X X X
1263A-39X-CC 332.10 | 39095 | R P LB X X X X | x X X X
1263A-40X-CC 340.07 | 400.65 | R | P LB X X X X | x X X X
1263B-27X-CC 280.55| 32793 | F | G ? X X X X X X | X X XX X
1263B-28X-CC, 0-2 283.88 | 334.71 | F |G/M| ? X X | x XX X X
1263B-28X-CC, 38-40 284.26 | 335.09 | F |G/M| ? X | X X X | x X XX X
1263B-29X-1, 1-2 290.30 | 34286 | R | G LB X X X | x X | x x X X X
1263B-31X-CC 315.03| 371.06 | R | G LB X X X X X | x X X X X X
1263C-12H-CC 273.00 | 31852 | R | G ? X X X | x X X X
1263C-13H-CC 282.93 | 330.14 | R |M/G| ? X X X X X X XX X
1263C-14H-2, 110-111 | 285.00 | 335.31 | R |M/G| ? X X X XX
1263C-14H-2, 129-130 | 285.19 | 335.50 | R |M/G| ? X X
1263C-14H-2, 144-145 | 285.34 | 33565 | R | G ? X
1263C-14H-CC, 3-4 285.43 | 33574| R | G LB X X X X X X X | x X X X X
1263C-14H-CC 28557 | 33588 | R | G LB X X X X X | x X X X
1263C-15H-CC 285.73 | 336.04| R | G LB X X X X X X | X X X X
1263D-3H-CC 284.28 | 334.89 | R |M/G X X X X | x X XX X
1263D-4H-CC 286.57 | 337.20 | R | G LB X X X X X X X | x X X X X X X

xx = dominant species, G = giant specimens, * = reworked. ? = unknown.
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Table T9 (continued).
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Hole, core, section, Depth | Depth | § % 8 S § 5 X 53|S 8 S S 8 E £ £ £ €| B8 S § 8= 2 9 =
interval (cm) (mbsf) | med) |2 | & | & |8 S & 8 2|2 22 d e &ESTEFEESTEFEFS |53 3 S
1263A-33H-CC, 9-10 283.99 | 33499 | R |G/M| ? X X
1263A-33H-CC 284.15| 33515 R | M ? X
1263A-34X-1, 0-1 284.10 | 33534 | F | M ? X X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 11-12 284.21 | 33545 | R |G/M| ? X X X
1263A-34X-1, 27-28 284.37 | 33561 | R | M ?
1263A-34X-1, 37-38 284.47 | 335.71 | F R LB X X X |x X X X X X | X X X X X
1263A-34X-1, 77-78 284.87 | 336.11 | R | G LB X X X |x x X X X | x X X X |x X
1263A-34X-1,124-125 | 285.34 | 336.58 | R | G LB X X X | X X X X | X X x X Xx/|x
1263A-34X-CC 288.83 | 340.07 | R | G LB X X X X X X X | X X x X Xx|x
1263A-35X-CC 296.61 | 348.97 | F |M/G| LB X X X |Xx X X | X X X X | X
1263A-36X-CC 304.40 | 358.50 | F |M/G| LB X X X X |x X X X X X | x
1263A-37X-CC 312.15| 36753 | F | M LB X X X | X X X X | X X X X | X X
1263A-38X-CC 323.45| 38056 | R | M LB X X | X X X X | x x X X | x X
1263A-39X-CC 332.10 | 39095 | R | P LB X X | x X X X
1263A-40X-CC 340.07 | 400.65 | R | P LB X X X X X X
1263B-27X-CC 280.55| 32793 | F | G ? X X X
1263B-28X-CC, 0-2 283.88 | 334.71 | F |G/M| ? X X X
1263B-28X-CC, 38-40 | 284.26 | 335.09 | F |[G/M| ? X X X
1263B-29X-1, 1-2 290.30 | 34286 | R | G LB X X Xx|x X X X X X X
1263B-31X-CC 315.03| 371.06 | R | G LB X X X | X X X X
1263C-12H-CC 273.00 | 31852 | R | G ? X X X X
1263C-13H-CC 282.93 | 330.14 | R |M/G| ? X X X X X
1263C-14H-2, 110-111 | 285.00 | 335.31 | R |M/G| ? X
1263C-14H-2, 129-130 | 285.19 | 33550 | R |M/G| ? X
1263C-14H-2, 144-145 | 285.34 | 33565 | R | G ? X X
1263C-14H-CC, 3-4 285.43 | 33574| R | G LB X X X X X X X X X X
1263C-14H-CC 285.57 | 33588 | R | G LB X X X |x x X X | X X X X |x X
1263C-15H-CC 285.73 | 336.04| R | G LB X X | X X X X X
1263D-3H-CC 284.28 | 334.89 | R |M/G X X X X
1263D-4H-CC 286.57 | 337.20 | R | G LB X X X |Xx X X | X X X X |x

€921 11IS ‘b YALdVH)

ALAVd OHILNAIOS AAVOddIHS



	Chapter 4, Table T9. Occurrence of selected benthic foraminifer taxa, Site 1263.
	To print to 8-1/2 X 11 paper
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6


	CHAPTERS
	CORE DESCRIPTIONS
	ASCII TABLES

